Specifications subject to change without notice.
A221227
Fig. 1 —Sizes 09K-12K
A221229
Fig. 1 — 9K-12K Remote Controller
A221228
Fig. 2 —Size 18K
 A221230

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A221231
A221232
INDOOR UNIT
40 MP H   B Q 09 X 3
40 = FAN COIL UNIT
MP = MODEL
VOLTAGE
3 = 208/230-1-60
SYSTEM TYPE
H = HIGH WALL
MAJOR SERIES
X = NOT USED
NOMINAL CAPACITY
09 - 3/4 TON
12 - 1 TON
18 - 1.5 TONS
A
A = VARIATION
INDOOR FAN COIL TYPE
Q = HEAT PUMP
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
40MPHB: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
Legend
S - Standard
A - Accessory
Accessories
Indoor Units
 A221233
Fig. 4 —Condensate Pump Accessory
On high wall fan coils, the condensate pump has a lift capability of 12 ft.
(3.6 m) on the discharge side with the pump mounted in the fan coil or 6
ft. (1.8 m) on the suction side if the pump is remote mounted. The pump
is recommended when an adequate drain line pitch cannot be provided, or
when the condensate must move up to exit.
NOTE: An external 115v power source is required to run the
pump.
Ease Of Installation
Mounting Brackets S
Stencil Template S
Low Voltage Controls S
Comfort Features
Microprocessor Controls S
Wired Remote Control A
Wi-Fi Control S
Wireless Remote Control S
Automatic Up-Down Airflow Louver Swing S
Automatic Right-Left Airflow Louver Swing S
Air Direction Control S
Auto Restart Function S
Cold Blow Protection On Heat Pumps S
Freeze Protection Mode On Heat Pumps S
Turbo Mode S
Silence Mode S
Auto Changeover On Heat Pumps S
Follow Me S
Relative Humidity Sensor S
Occupancy Sensor (only sizes 09-12) S
 ECO Mode S
Energy Saving Features
Sleep Mode S